TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hollister Incorporated		10/17/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precision Dynamics Corporation	
Street Address:	13880 Del Sur Street	
City:	San Fernando	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91340	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0821635	IDENT-A-BAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)686-9333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818 897-1111
Email: hollya@pdcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Precision Dynamics Corporation

Address Line 1: 13880 Del Sur Street

Address Line 4: San Fernando, CALIFORNIA 91340

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7146-US-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Aguilera
Signature:	/Holly Aguilera/
Date:	01/19/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0239

900067226

Total Attachments: 2 source=Ident-a-Band_Assignment#page1.tif source=Ident-a-Band_Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0240

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **HOLLISTER INCORPORATED**, a corporation of the State of Illinois having a principle office at 2000 Hollister Drive, Libertyville, Illinois 60048, owns the following trademark registrations:

- 1. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 821,635 registered January 3, 1967 for the mark IDENT-A-BAND;
- 2. Australia Registration No. A169547 registered October 4, 1961 for the mark IDENT-A-BAND:
- 3. Benelux Registration No. 71813 registered September 17, 1973 for the mark IDENT-A-BAND:
- 4. Brazil Registration No. 730148661 registered June 29, 1982 for the mark IDENT-A-BAND:
- 5. Canada Registration No. 104272 registered August 31, 1956 for the mark IDENT-A-BAND;
- 6. Columbia Registration No. 83.967 registered February 10, 1975 for the mark IDENT-A-BAND;
- 7. CTM Registration No. 163808 registered August 23, 1999 for the mark IDENT-A-BAND;
- 8. Germany Registration No. 0772619 registered April 18, 1963 for the mark IDENT-A-BAND;
- Hong Kong Registration No. B2613/1989 registered August 21, 1987 for the mark IDENT-A-BAND;
- 10. Ireland Registration No. 84541 registered August 26, 1974 for the mark IDENT-A-BAND;
- 11. Israel Registration No. 34218 registered January 25, 1973 for the mark IDENT-A-BAND;
- 12. Japan Registration No. 1638267 registered November 25, 1983 for the mark IDENT-A-BAND:

- 1 -

- 13. Japan Registration No. 1503072 registered February 26, 1982 for the mark IDENT-A-BAND;
- 14. Japan Registration No. 1638268 registered November 25, 1983 for the mark IDENT-A-BAND;
- 15. Mexico Registration No. 457124 registered April 14, 1994 for the mark IDENT-A-BAND:
- 16. Norway Registration No. 86204 registered November 2, 1972 for the mark IDENT-A-BAND;
- 17. South Africa Registration No. 70/5187A registered November 16, 1970 for the mark IDENT-A-BAND;
- 18. Sweden Registration No. 137445 registered December 3, 1971 for the mark IDENT-A-BAND;
- 19. Switzerland Registration No. 315004 registered October 7, 1961 for the mark IDENT-A-BAND;
- 20. Taiwan Registration No. 919324 registered October 16, 2000 for the mark IDENT-A-BAND;

WHEREAS, **PRECISION DYNAMICS CORPORATION**, a corporation of the State of California, with its principal place of business at 13880 Del Sur Street, San Fernando, California 91340, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified registrations, together with all associated good will.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, **HOLLISTER INCORPORATED**, an Illinois corporation, assigns and transfers to **PRECISION DYNAMICS CORPORATION**, a California corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark registrations and all good will of the business symbolized by these marks.

Assignor: **HOLLISTER INCORPORATED**

Date: October 17, 2006

Jerome A. Saxon Vice President of Law

-2-

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 17 day of October, 2006.

otáry Public

RECORDED: 01/19/2007

OFFICIAL SEAL LYDIA M NORR NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/29/07

REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0242

TRADEMARK